GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL

2025-2026 VARSITY/)V GAME SCHEDULE

Date Day of Week
Jan. 27 Tuesday
Jan. 30 Friday
Feb. 3 Tuesday
Feb. 6 Friday
Feb. 10 Tuesday
Feb. 12 Thursday
Feb. 12 Thursday
Feb. 13 Friday
Feb. 13 Friday
Feb. 14 Saturday
Feb. 17 Tuesday
Feb. 19 Thursday
Feb. 19 Thursday
Feb. 20 Friday
Feb. 20 Friday
Feb. 21 Saturday
Feb. 21 Saturday
Feb. 24 Tuesday
Feb. 26 Thursday
Feb. 26 Thursday
Feb. 26 Thursday
Feb. 26 Thursday
Feb. 26 Thursday
Feb. 27 Friday
Feb. 27 Friday
Feb. 28 Saturday
Feb. 28 Saturday
Feb. 28 Saturday
Feb. 28 Saturday
Mar. 3 Tuesday
Mar. 5 Thursday
Mar. 5 Thursday
Mar. 6 Friday
Mar. 7 Saturday
Mar. 7 Saturday
Mar. 10 Tuesday
Mar. 13 Friday
Mar. 16 Monday
Mar. 17 Tuesday
Mar. 24 Tuesday
Mar. 26 Thursday
Mar. 26 Thursday
Mar. 27 Friday
Mar. 28 Saturday
Mar. 28 Saturday
Mar. 31 Tuesday
Apr. 2 Thursday
Apr. 7 Tuesday
Apr. 10 Friday
Apr. 14 Tuesday
Apr. 17 Friday

® Denotes Scrimmage

Head Coach Matthew Schell
Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra

JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Colors Royal Blue & White

Opponent Location Time
Crandall ® Grand Prairie High School 5:00pm/6:30pm
R.L. Turner ® Grand Prairie High School 5:00pm/6:30pm
Irving MacArthur ® Irving MacArthur High School 5:00pm/6:30pm
Frisco ® Frisco High School 5:00pm/6:30pm
Mansfield Summit® Mansfield Summit High School 5:00/6:30pm
W.T. White® c-re Tournament  Creekview High School 10:00am
Wichita Falls Memorial® o6 Toumament Creekview High School 3:00pm
Naaman Forest® c-re Tournament - Creekview High School 12:00pm
Creekview® o6 Toumament - Creekview High School 4:00pm
C-FB Tournament of Champig ¢-F& Toumnament  TBD

W.T. White® Grand Prairie High School 5:00pm/6:30pm
Keller® Tim Minke Tournament Denton Ryan High School 9:00am
Frisco Independence® Tim Minke Tournament Denton Ryan High School 12:30pm
Lake Dallas® Tim Minke Tournament Denton Ryan High School 4:00pm
North Dallas® Tim Minke Tournament Denton Ryan High School 7:30pm
Denton Ryan® Tim Minke Tournament Denton Ryan High School 10:45am
Eagle Mountain® Tim Minke Tournament: Denton Ryan High School 4:00pm
Creekview® Creekview High School 5:00pm/7:00pm
Bryan Adams® /North Dallas Tourname E|sje Moreno Softball Complex 9:00am
North Dallas® / Nerth Dallas Touname E|sie Moreno Softball Complex 12:00pm
Woodrow Wilson® /North Dallas Tourname E|sje Moreno Softball Complex 1:30pm
Terrell® Mesqute S0 Mesquite Softball Complex Field 10:45am
HSAA® lesauie 5% Mesquite Softball Complex Field 3:15pm
Hillcrest® Mesaute %% Mesquite Softball Complex Field 10:45am
Newman Smith° Iesauie 5% Mesquite Softball Complex Field 1:45pm
Kimball® / Nerth Dallas Touname E|sie Moreno Softball Complex 10:30am
Sunset® /North Dallas Tourname E|sje Moreno Softball Complex 1:30pm
JV North Dallas Tournament® /orth balias Toumame E|sje Moreno Softball Complex TBD
North Mesquite® lesauie 5% Mesquite Softball Complex Field 9:00am
Arlington Bowie* A,,,,,If,zﬁ:n nioht Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
JV Mid-Cities Tournament® oo TBD TBD
JV Mid-Cities Tournament® e TBD TBD
Arlington Martin* Workman Softball Complex 6:00pm
JV Mid-Cities Tournament e TBD TBD
JV Mid-Cities Tournament® menen TBD TBD
Haltom* Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
South Grand Prairie* South Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
Arlington Sam Houston* Grand Prairie High School 11:00am
Arlington* Arlington High School 11:00am
Arlington Lamar* Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
Allen® T Mesquite Softball Complex Field 10:30am
Waxahachie® Tmesa Mesquite Softball Complex Field 3:00pm
Arlington Bowie* Workman Softball Complex 6:00pm
West Mesquite® Jmeseule Mesquite Softball Complex Field 9:00am
Mesquite Horn® Juiesaute Mesquite Softball Complex Field 10:30am
Arlington Martin* Sw'nggt,ﬁ:f;uw've Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
Haltom* Haltom High School 6:00pm
South Grand Prairie* Youth Night  Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
Arlington Sam Houston* Workman Softball Complex 6:00pm
Arlington* Senior Night - Grand Prairie High School 6:00pm
Arlington Lamar* Workman Softball Complex 6:00pm
“Denotes Non-District Game: *Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Trujillo Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross

Principal: Jabulani Satcher Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monicia Gardner
Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown

Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wile' Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson

Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
Mascot: Gophers Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs




GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL
2025-2026 VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE

Date

Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Mar.
Mar.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

27
30
3
6

10
12
12
13
13
14
17
19
19
20
20
21
21
24
26
26
27
27
28

10
13
16
17
24

27
31
2

7

10
14
17

25

May 2
May 9
May 16
May 23

May 28-30

Head Coach

Day of Week

Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday-Saturday

® Denotes Scrimmage

Matthew Schell

Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra
JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Colors

Royal Blue & White

Opponent

Crandall ®

R.L. Turner ®
Irving MacArthur ®
Frisco ®

Mansfield Summit®
W.T. White®

Wichita Falls Memorial®
Naaman Forest®
Creekview®

C-FB Tournament of Champic

W.T. White®
Keller®

Frisco Independence®
Lake Dallas®
North Dallas®
Denton Ryan®
Eagle Mountain®
Creekview®
Terrell°

HSAA®
Hillcrest®
Newman Smith®
North Mesquite®

Arlington Bowie*
Arlington Martin*
Haltom*

South Grand Prairie*
Arlington Sam Houston
Arlington*

Arlington Lamar*

*

Arlington Bowie*
Arlington Martin*
Haltom*

South Grand Prairie*
Arlington Sam Houston
Arlington*

Arlington Lamar*

*

C-FB Tournament
C-FB Tournament
C-FB Tournament
C-FB Tournament

C-FB Tournament

Tim Minke Tournament
Tim Minke Tournament
Tim Minke Tournament
Tim Minke Tournament
Tim Minke Tournament

Tim Minke Tournament

Mesquite ISD
Tournament
Mesquite ISD
Tournament
Mesquite ISD
Tournament
Mesquite ISD
Tournament
Mesquite ISD
Tournament
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A

Dstirct 8-6A

Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A
Dstirct 8-6A

Dstirct 8-6A

Bi-District Certification Deadline

Area Certification Deadline

Regional Semi-Final Certification Deadline
Regional Finals Certification Deadline
State Semi-Finals Certification Deadline

State Tournament

°Denotes Non-District Game

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Truijillo

Principal: Jabulani Satcher
Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu
Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wiley Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson

Mascot: Gophers

Location

Grand Prairie High School
Grand Prairie High School
Irving MacArthur High School
Frisco High School

Mansfield Summit High School
Creekview High School
Creekview High School
Creekview High School
Creekview High School

TBD

Grand Prairie High School
Denton Ryan High School
Denton Ryan High School
Denton Ryan High School
Denton Ryan High School
Denton Ryan High School
Denton Ryan High School
Creekview High School
Mesquite Softball Complex Field
Mesquite Softball Complex Field
Mesquite Softball Complex Field
Mesquite Softball Complex Field
Mesquite Softball Complex Field

Grand Prairie High School
Workman Softball Complex
Grand Prairie High School
South Grand Prairie High School
Grand Prairie High School
Arlington High School

Grand Prairie High School

Workman Softball Complex
Grand Prairie High School
Haltom High School

Grand Prairie High School
Workman Softball Complex
Grand Prairie High School
Workman Softball Complex

*Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross

Time

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm
10:00am
3:00pm
12:00pm
4:00pm

6:30pm
9:00am
12:30pm
4:00pm
7:30pm
10:45am
4:00pm
7:00pm
10:45am
3:15pm
10:45am
1:45pm
9:00am

6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
11:00am
11:00am
6:00pm

6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monicia Gardner
Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown

Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs



GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL
2025-2026 JUNIOR VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE

Date

Jan. 27
Jan. 30
Feb. 3
Feb. 5

=

]
I - T -
N o oo w

Mar. 10
Mar. 13
Mar. 16
Mar. 17
Mar. 24

Mar. 26
Mar. 26

Mar. 27

Mar. 28
Mar. 28

Mar. 31

Apr. 10
Apr. 14
Apr. 17

Apr. 25
May 2
May 9
May 16
May 23
May 28-30

Head Coach

Day of Week

Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Tuesday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Saturday

Tuesday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Saturday

Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday-Saturday

® Denotes Scrimmage

Matthew Schell

Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra
JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Colors

Royal Blue & White

Opponent

Crandall ®

R.L. Turner ®
Irving MacArthur ®
Frisco ®

Mansfield Summit®
W.T. White®
Creekview®

Bryan Adams®
North Dallas®
Woodrow Wilson®
Kimball°

Sunset®

TBD®

Arlington Bowie*

JV Mid-Cities Tournament®
JV Mid-Cities Tournament®

Arlington Martin*

JV Mid-Cities Tournament®
JV Mid-Cities Tournament®

Haltom*
South Grand Prairie*

Arlington Sam Houston*

Arlington*
Arlington Lamar*

Allen®
Waxahachie®
Arlington Bowie*
West Mesquite®
Mesquite Horn®

Arlington Martin*
Haltom*
South Grand Prairie*

Arlington Sam Houston*

Arlington*
Arlington Lamar*

Location

Grand Prairie High School
Grand Prairie High School
Irving MacArthur High School
Frisco High School

Mansfield Summit High School
Grand Prairie High School
Creekview High School
/ North Dales Tourname Esje Moreno Softball Complex (F
/ North Dales Tourname Esje Moreno Softball Complex (F
/ North Dales Tourname Esje Moreno Softball Complex (F
/ North ballas Tourname E|sie Moreno Softball Complex (FId 1)
/ North Dals Tourname Esje Moreno Softball Complex (F
/ North Dales Tourname Esje Moreno Softball Complex

Grand Prairie High School
Toumneri  TBD
Toumeneni TBD
Workman Softball Complex
Toumenert  TBD
Toumeneni TBD
Grand Prairie High School
South Grand Prairie High School
Grand Prairie High School

Arlington High School
Grand Prairie High School

JvMesqute  Mesquite Softball Complex Field
JuMesqute  Mesquite Softball Complex Field
Workman Softball Complex
Mesquite Softball Complex Field
JV Mesquite

Mesquite Softball Complex Field

Tournament

Grand Prairie High School
Haltom High School

Grand Prairie High School
Workman Softball Complex
Grand Prairie High School
Workman Softball Complex

Bi-District Certification Deadline

Area Certification Deadline

Regional Semi-Final Certification Deadline
Regional Finals Certification Deadline
State Semi-Finals Certification Deadline

State Tournament

°Denotes Non-District Game

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Trujillo
Principal: Jabulani Satcher
Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu

Mascot: Gophers

*Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross

Time

5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

5:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
9:00am
12:00pm
1:30pm

1:30pm
TBD

8:00pm

TBD
TBD

8:00pm

TBD
TBD

8:00pm
8:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
8:00pm

10:30am
3:00pm

8:00pm

9:00am
10:30am

8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm

Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monicia Gardner
Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown
Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wiley Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson

Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs




