



GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL

2025-2026 VARSITY/JV GAME SCHEDULE



Date	Day of Week	Opponent	Location	Time
Jan. 27	Tuesday	Crandall @	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm/6:30pm
Jan. 30	Friday	R.L. Turner @	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm/6:30pm
Feb. 3	Tuesday	Irving MacArthur @	Irving MacArthur High School	5:00pm/6:30pm
Feb. 6	Friday	Frisco @	Frisco High School	5:00pm/6:30pm
Feb. 10	Tuesday	Mansfield Summit ^o	Mansfield Summit High School	5:00/6:30pm
Feb. 12	Thursday	W.T. White ^o	<small>C-FB Tournament</small> Creekview High School	10:00am
Feb. 12	Thursday	Wichita Falls Memorial ^o	<small>C-FB Tournament</small> Creekview High School	3:00pm
Feb. 13	Friday	Naaman Forest ^o	<small>C-FB Tournament</small> Creekview High School	12:00pm
Feb. 13	Friday	Creekview ^o	<small>C-FB Tournament</small> Creekview High School	4:00pm
Feb. 14	Saturday	C-FB Tournament of Champions	<small>C-FB Tournament</small> TBD	
Feb. 17	Tuesday	W.T. White ^o	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm/6:30pm
Feb. 19	Thursday	Keller ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	9:00am
Feb. 19	Thursday	Frisco Independence ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	12:30pm
Feb. 20	Friday	Lake Dallas ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	4:00pm
Feb. 20	Friday	North Dallas ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	7:30pm
Feb. 21	Saturday	Denton Ryan ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	10:45am
Feb. 21	Saturday	Eagle Mountain ^o	<small>Tim Minke Tournament</small> Denton Ryan High School	4:00pm
Feb. 24	Tuesday	Creekview ^o	Creekview High School	5:00pm/7:00pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Bryan Adams ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	9:00am
Feb. 26	Thursday	North Dallas ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	12:00pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Woodrow Wilson ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	1:30pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Terrell ^o	<small>Mesquite ISD Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:45am
Feb. 26	Thursday	HSAA ^o	<small>Mesquite ISD Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	3:15pm
Feb. 27	Friday	Hillcrest ^o	<small>Mesquite ISD Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:45am
Feb. 27	Friday	Newman Smith ^o	<small>Mesquite ISD Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	1:45pm
Feb. 28	Saturday	Kimball ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	10:30am
Feb. 28	Saturday	Sunset ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	1:30pm
Feb. 28	Saturday	JV North Dallas Tournament ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	TBD
Feb. 28	Saturday	North Mesquite ^o	<small>Mesquite ISD Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	9:00am
Mar. 3	Tuesday	Arlington Bowie*	<small>Teacher Appreciation Night</small> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 5	Thursday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	TBD	TBD
Mar. 5	Thursday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	TBD	TBD
Mar. 6	Friday	Arlington Martin*	Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Mar. 7	Saturday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 7	Saturday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 10	Tuesday	Haltom*	Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 13	Friday	South Grand Prairie*	South Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 16	Monday	Arlington Sam Houston*	Grand Prairie High School	11:00am
Mar. 17	Tuesday	Arlington*	Arlington High School	11:00am
Mar. 24	Tuesday	Arlington Lamar*	Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 26	Thursday	Allen ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:30am
Mar. 26	Thursday	Waxahachie ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	3:00pm
Mar. 27	Friday	Arlington Bowie*	Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Mar. 28	Saturday	West Mesquite ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	9:00am
Mar. 28	Saturday	Mesquite Horn ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:30am
Mar. 31	Tuesday	Arlington Martin*	<small>Swing-to-Survive Night</small> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 2	Thursday	Haltom*	Haltom High School	6:00pm
Apr. 7	Tuesday	South Grand Prairie*	<small>Youth Night</small> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 10	Friday	Arlington Sam Houston*	Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Apr. 14	Tuesday	Arlington*	<small>Senior Night</small> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 17	Friday	Arlington Lamar*	Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm

@ Denotes Scrimmage ^o Denotes Non-District Game * Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Head Coach Matthew Schell
 Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra
 JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
 Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Trujillo
 Principal: Jabulani Satcher
 Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu
 Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wile

Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross
 Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monica Gardner
 Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown
 Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson
 Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
 Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs

Colors Royal Blue & White Mascot: Gophers





GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL

2025-2026 VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE



Date	Day of Week	Opponent	Location	Time
Jan. 27	Tuesday	Crandall @	Grand Prairie High School	6:30pm
Jan. 30	Friday	R.L. Turner @	Grand Prairie High School	6:30pm
Feb. 3	Tuesday	Irving MacArthur @	Irving MacArthur High School	6:30pm
Feb. 6	Friday	Frisco @	Frisco High School	6:30pm
Feb. 10	Tuesday	Mansfield Summit ^o	Mansfield Summit High School	6:30pm
Feb. 12	Thursday	W.T. White ^o	<i>C-FB Tournament</i> Creekview High School	10:00am
Feb. 12	Thursday	Wichita Falls Memorial ^o	<i>C-FB Tournament</i> Creekview High School	3:00pm
Feb. 13	Friday	Naaman Forest ^o	<i>C-FB Tournament</i> Creekview High School	12:00pm
Feb. 13	Friday	Creekview ^o	<i>C-FB Tournament</i> Creekview High School	4:00pm
Feb. 14	Saturday	C-FB Tournament of Champic	<i>C-FB Tournament</i> TBD	
Feb. 17	Tuesday	W.T. White ^o	Grand Prairie High School	6:30pm
Feb. 19	Thursday	Keller ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	9:00am
Feb. 19	Thursday	Frisco Independence ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	12:30pm
Feb. 20	Friday	Lake Dallas ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	4:00pm
Feb. 20	Friday	North Dallas ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	7:30pm
Feb. 21	Saturday	Denton Ryan ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	10:45am
Feb. 21	Saturday	Eagle Mountain ^o	<i>Tim Minke Tournament</i> Denton Ryan High School	4:00pm
Feb. 24	Tuesday	Creekview ^o	Creekview High School	7:00pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Terrell ^o	<i>Mesquite ISD Tournament</i> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:45am
Feb. 26	Thursday	HSAA ^o	<i>Mesquite ISD Tournament</i> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	3:15pm
Feb. 27	Friday	Hillcrest ^o	<i>Mesquite ISD Tournament</i> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:45am
Feb. 27	Friday	Newman Smith ^o	<i>Mesquite ISD Tournament</i> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	1:45pm
Feb. 28	Saturday	North Mesquite ^o	<i>Mesquite ISD Tournament</i> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	9:00am
Mar. 3	Tuesday	Arlington Bowie*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 6	Friday	Arlington Martin*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Mar. 10	Tuesday	Haltom*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 13	Friday	South Grand Prairie*	<i>District 8-6A</i> South Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 16	Monday	Arlington Sam Houston*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	11:00am
Mar. 17	Tuesday	Arlington*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Arlington High School	11:00am
Mar. 24	Tuesday	Arlington Lamar*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Mar. 27	Friday	Arlington Bowie*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Mar. 31	Tuesday	Arlington Martin*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 2	Thursday	Haltom*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Haltom High School	6:00pm
Apr. 7	Tuesday	South Grand Prairie*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 10	Friday	Arlington Sam Houston*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Apr. 14	Tuesday	Arlington*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Grand Prairie High School	6:00pm
Apr. 17	Friday	Arlington Lamar*	<i>District 8-6A</i> Workman Softball Complex	6:00pm
Apr. 25	Saturday	Bi-District Certification Deadline		
May 2	Saturday	Area Certification Deadline		
May 9	Saturday	Regional Semi-Final Certification Deadline		
May 16	Saturday	Regional Finals Certification Deadline		
May 23	Saturday	State Semi-Finals Certification Deadline		
May 28-30	Thursday-Saturday	State Tournament		

^o Denotes Scrimmage * Denotes Non-District Game * Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Head Coach Matthew Schell
 Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra
 JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
 Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Trujillo
 Principal: Jabulani Satcher
 Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu
 Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wiley

Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross
 Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monica Gardner
 Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown
 Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson
 Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
 Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs

Colors Royal Blue & White

Mascot: Gophers





GRAND PRAIRIE SOFTBALL

2025-2026 JUNIOR VARSITY GAME SCHEDULE



Date	Day of Week	Opponent	Location	Time
Jan. 27	Tuesday	Crandall @	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm
Jan. 30	Friday	R.L. Turner @	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm
Feb. 3	Tuesday	Irving MacArthur @	Irving MacArthur High School	5:00pm
Feb. 5	Thursday	Frisco @	Frisco High School	5:00pm
Feb. 10	Tuesday	Mansfield Summit ^o	Mansfield Summit High School	5:30pm
Feb. 17	Tuesday	W.T. White ^o	Grand Prairie High School	5:00pm
Feb. 24	Tuesday	Creekview ^o	Creekview High School	5:30pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Bryan Adams ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex (F)	9:00am
Feb. 26	Thursday	North Dallas ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex (F)	12:00pm
Feb. 26	Thursday	Woodrow Wilson ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex (F)	1:30pm
Feb. 28	Saturday	Kimball ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex (Fld 1)	
Feb. 28	Saturday	Sunset ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex (F)	1:30pm
Feb. 28	Saturday	TBD ^o	<small>/ North Dallas Tournament</small> Elsie Moreno Softball Complex	TBD
Mar. 3	Tuesday	Arlington Bowie*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Mar. 5	Thursday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 5	Thursday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 6	Friday	Arlington Martin*	Workman Softball Complex	8:00pm
Mar. 7	Saturday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 7	Saturday	JV Mid-Cities Tournament ^o	<small>JV Mid-Cities Tournament</small> TBD	TBD
Mar. 10	Tuesday	Haltom*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Mar. 13	Friday	South Grand Prairie*	South Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Mar. 16	Monday	Arlington Sam Houston*	Grand Prairie High School	1:00pm
Mar. 17	Tuesday	Arlington*	Arlington High School	1:00pm
Mar. 24	Tuesday	Arlington Lamar*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Mar. 26	Thursday	Allen ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:30am
Mar. 26	Thursday	Waxahachie ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	3:00pm
Mar. 27	Friday	Arlington Bowie*	Workman Softball Complex	8:00pm
Mar. 28	Saturday	West Mesquite ^o	Mesquite Softball Complex Field	9:00am
Mar. 28	Saturday	Mesquite Horn ^o	<small>JV Mesquite Tournament</small> Mesquite Softball Complex Field	10:30am
Mar. 31	Tuesday	Arlington Martin*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Apr. 2	Thursday	Haltom*	Haltom High School	8:00pm
Apr. 7	Tuesday	South Grand Prairie*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Apr. 10	Friday	Arlington Sam Houston*	Workman Softball Complex	8:00pm
Apr. 14	Tuesday	Arlington*	Grand Prairie High School	8:00pm
Apr. 17	Friday	Arlington Lamar*	Workman Softball Complex	8:00pm
Apr. 25	Saturday	Bi-District Certification Deadline		
May 2	Saturday	Area Certification Deadline		
May 9	Saturday	Regional Semi-Final Certification Deadline		
May 16	Saturday	Regional Finals Certification Deadline		
May 23	Saturday	State Semi-Finals Certification Deadline		
May 28-30	Thursday-Saturday	State Tournament		

^o Denotes Scrimmage

^o Denotes Non-District Game

^{*} Denotes District Game (JV 15 minutes following conclusion of Varsity)

Head Coach Matthew Schell
 Varsity Assistan Elicia Sierra
 JV Head Coach Kaleb Blankenship
 Assistant Coach Ryan Moya

Colors Royal Blue & White

Superintendent: Dr. Gabriel Trujillo
 Principal: Jabulani Satcher
 Athletic Director: Troy Mathieu
 Assistant Athletic Director: Dr. Matiana Wiley

Mascot: Gophers

Athletic Coordinator: Kenchee Ross
 Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Monica Gardner
 Boy's Athletic Coordinator: Barron Brown
 Athletic Trainer: Marshall Anderson
 Athletic Trainer: Ashley Mares
 Athletic Trainer: Jasmine Hobbs

